

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is my completed Affidavit of Resignation from G/R Group/GCG Development, Inc. (EIN # 65-0437075) and a check for \$ 35.00 covering the fee for this resignation.

Very Truly Yours, ٢,

Richard Raschdorf

0/D risi

VS MAY 5 1997



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 28, 1997

.

RICHARD RASCHDORF 2541 N.E. 48TH COURT LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064

SUBJECT: G/R GROUP/GCG DEVELOPMENT INC. Ref. Number: P93000009148

We have received your document for G/R GROUP/GCG DEVELOPMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

To resign as registered agent for a corporation, the enclosed resignation form should be completed and returned with a fee of \$87.50 for an active corporation or \$35 for an administratively dissolved corporation.

To file a resignation as an officer or director with this office, the enclosed form should be completed and returned with a filing fee of \$35 per person resigning.

There is a balance due of \$87.50.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00021751

GCG DEVELOPMENT, INC. 8241 N.W. 49th COURT CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067 (954) 255-9062

May 1, 1997

ы

Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Resignation (YOUR LETTER # 197A00021751)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is my resignation of my position as Vice President & Director of G/R Group/GCG Development, Inc. Also enclosed is a copy of your letter of April 28, 1997 in which you returned my original resignation.

My resignation has been declared on the form that you supplied.

At this time I have elected not to resign as Registered Agent.

Therefore, the fee for this transaction is \$ 35.00 which has already been paid by me.

Thank you.

ian hereleday

Richard Raschdorf

NOTE: IF ANY PROBLEM EXISTS, PLEASE CONTACT ME AT: 2541 N.E. 48TH COURT LIGIHTHOUSE POINT, FL THANK YOU D. Deuldey

Fiorida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION

I, RICHARD RASCHDORF, hereby resign as (Title) of G/R GROUP/GCGD EVELOPMENT, INC. (Name of Corporation)

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of FLORIDA

MAN S PH 1.0

and affirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation.

(Signature of resigning officer/director)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Ismail M. Sarsour Commission Expires 8/30/99 Commission #CC 492565

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314